

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-1192 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/28/2010 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/9/2010 **Final action:** 11/9/2010

Title: Supervisor Santiago recommending the Board approve a Youth Commission/Board of Supervisors'

"Shadow Day" on Tuesday, December 7, 2010.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2010	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Santiago recommending the Board approve a Youth Commission/Board of Supervisors' "Shadow Day" on Tuesday, December 7, 2010.

The newly appointed members of the Youth Commission will be working throughout the year on issues that are significant to youth in our county. They function in an advisory capacity to the board of supervisors and will, on occasion, report their findings to the board. They are also interested in the issues, policy and functions of the board and will gain a great deal of knowledge by attending a regular board meeting alongside their representative.

The Youth Commission for the County of El Dorado would be honored to join the board of supervisors for their morning session on December 7, 2010.